
2016 MSHSL Section 8A Cross Country Championships Boys 
Bagley       Oct. 28, 2016 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   34    2    4    5    9   14   18  122  17:04.4  1:04.8 
  2 Pequot Lakes             78    3    7   20   22   26   30   31  17:35.6  1:26.2 
  3 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt   106    6   10   13   21   56   78   93  17:51.1  2:14.9 
  4 Wadena/Deer Creek       135   12   17   19   43   44   59   83  18:12.8  1:18.7 
  5 A-B/Ncw                 154    1   23   32   34   64   77   92  18:13.1  2:50.5 
  6 Crosby-Ironton          160   16   27   28   39   50   68   73  18:22.8  1:19.7 
  7 Park Rapids Area        181    8   25   37   46   65   72   98  18:31.1  2:05.6 
  8 Hawley                  208   29   33   35   54   57   61   71  18:42.3  0:51.8 
 9* Frazee                  209   24   36   38   51   60   74   76  18:45.1  1:09.2 
10* Roseau/Bgmr             209   11   40   47   49   62   79   86  18:43.8  1:51.0 
 11 Warroad                 279   15   45   52   82   85   89   99  19:07.8  2:15.5 
 12 United North Central    328   48   55   70   75   80   88  111  19:26.0  0:48.8 
 13 New York Mills          387   41   63   90   96   97            19:58.5  1:59.9 
 14 Pine River/Backus       389   42   66   67  101  113  118  119  20:08.6  3:16.5 
 15 Bagley-Fosston          422   58   69   91   94  110  115  121  20:14.7  2:36.5 
 16 Lake Park Audubon       431   53   81   95  100  102  104  106  20:15.6  1:53.4 
 17 Clearbrook-Gonvick      499   84   87  103  105  120            21:14.9  3:59.6 
 18 West Marshall           550  107  108  109  112  114  116  117  21:48.9  0:43.0 
Incomplete Teams: Crookston, Pelican Rapids, East Grand Forks, Low/Rainy River/Indus 
 
1. Perham 
    2  Jacob  Dickerson         16:37.6   
    4  Hunter  Kjelshus         16:47.1   
    5  Clayton Anderson         16:47.8   
    9  Nick  Listrom            17:27.0   
   14  Brandon  Ohara           17:42.4   
   18  Adam Siira               17:45.9   
  122  Carson  Speicher                   
Total Time = 1:25:21.9     Total Places = 34 
 
2. Pequot Lakes 
    3  Tony Fitzer              16:44.9   
    7  Reid Pierzinski          16:58.1   
   20  Karl Brine-Doyle         17:58.1   
   22  Marty Fitzer             18:05.6   
   26  Jacob Tschida            18:11.1   
   30  Russell Pierzinski       18:21.3   
   31  Sam Person               18:21.9   
Total Time = 1:27:57.8     Total Places = 78 
 
3. Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt 
    6  Bailey Crook             16:53.1   
   10  Dan Wilson               17:29.3   
   13  Cade Dawson              17:42.0   
   21  Alec Gulseth             18:03.0   
   56  Bradyn Steen             19:08.0   
   78  Drew Severtson           19:42.5   
   93  Peyton Schwehr           20:24.0   
Total Time = 1:29:15.4     Total Places = 106 
 
4. Wadena/Deer Creek 
   12  Bereket Loer             17:38.2   
   17  Noah Ross                17:45.0   
   19  Lucas Hinojos            17:55.4   
   43  Isaac Hale               18:48.3   
   44  Konnor Stueve            18:56.9   
   59  Isaac Ries               19:14.5   
   83  Joshua Tabery            19:57.7   
Total Time = 1:31:03.8     Total Places = 135 
 
5. A-B/Ncw 
    1  Christian Sterton        16:37.0   
   23  Brent Eggen              18:08.2   
   32  Connor Thompson          18:22.5   
   34  Tyrel Quick              18:30.3   
   64  Evan Borgen              19:27.5   
   77  Tommy Stewart            19:42.2   
   92  Nick Mathsen             20:18.7   
Total Time = 1:31:05.5     Total Places = 154 
 

6. Crosby-Ironton 
   16  Seth Lemieur             17:42.8   
   27  Sam Roberts              18:14.5   
   28  Griffin Severson         18:15.2   
   39  Ethan Cady               18:38.6   
   50  Elijah Severson          19:02.5   
   68  Colten Turk              19:31.9   
   73  Cayden Turk              19:38.3   
Total Time = 1:31:53.6     Total Places = 160 
 
7. Park Rapids Area 
    8  Adam Jacobi              17:22.0   
   25  Per Jorgenson            18:10.7   
   37  Seth Breitweser          18:36.3   
   46  Keegan Moses             18:58.9   
   65  Ashton Clark             19:27.6   
   72  Jack Christenson         19:38.2   
   98  Kaleb Carlson            20:43.6   
Total Time = 1:32:35.5     Total Places = 181 
 
8. Hawley 
   29  Cole Keeping             18:17.2   
   33  Austin Osland            18:26.8   
   35  Julian Wilke             18:32.6   
   54  Satchel Tickel           19:05.8   
   57  Evan Myran               19:09.0   
   61  Oliver DeFelici          19:20.4   
   71  Cole Cook                19:35.3   
Total Time = 1:33:31.4     Total Places = 208 
 
9*. Frazee 
   24  Tanner Eischens          18:10.2   
   36  Christian Carlson        18:33.5   
   38  Michael Miller           18:38.4   
   51  Alex Beck                19:04.0   
   60  Grady Larsen             19:19.4   
   74  Tanner Schermerhorn      19:39.8   
   76  Nathan Johannsen         19:41.5   
Total Time = 1:33:45.5     Total Places = 209 
 
10*. Roseau/Bgmr 
   11  Brett Erickson           17:33.2   
   40  Joe Magnusson            18:40.0   
   47  Kyle Erickson            18:59.2   
   49  Erick Laznicka           19:02.0   
   62  Gabe Gracza              19:24.2   
   79  Trevor Olsen             19:46.4   
   86  Winston Novacek          20:06.2   
Total Time = 1:33:38.6     Total Places = 209 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



11. Warroad 
   15  Zach Heppner             17:42.5   
   45  Nick Dejno               18:58.5   
   52  Kyle Spenst              19:04.4   
   82  Tristan Thompson         19:55.6   
   85  Owen Marvin              19:58.0   
   89  Emmett Marvin            20:13.9   
   99  Max Marvin               20:48.0   
Total Time = 1:35:39.0     Total Places = 279 
 
12. United North Central 
   48  Blake Schoon             18:59.7   
   55  Brett Pinoniemi          19:07.2   
   70  Wyatt Meech              19:34.5   
   75  Ben Johnson              19:39.9   
   80  Lars Keranen             19:48.5   
   88  Jack Pietela             20:09.7   
  111  Anthony Wurdock          21:49.0   
Total Time = 1:37:09.8     Total Places = 328 
 
13. New York Mills 
   41  Brady Bauck              18:43.7   
   63  Peter Hendrickx          19:26.4   
   90  Paul Hendrickx           20:17.6   
   96  Ben Hendrickx            20:41.1   
   97  Jonas Baune              20:43.6   
Total Time = 1:39:52.4     Total Places = 387 
 
14. Pine River/Backus 
   42  Luke Downie              18:46.4   
   66  Luke Sechser             19:29.4   
   67  Nick Ackerman            19:30.6   
  101  Marcus Lukanen           20:53.3   
  113  Caleb Travis             22:02.9   
  118  Austin Beavers           22:50.6   
  119  Tyler Peterson           23:31.8   
Total Time = 1:40:42.6     Total Places = 389 
 

15. Bagley-Fosston 
   58  Grant Hemberger          19:10.2   
   69  Brayden Sorenson         19:32.8   
   91  Treydan Carlson          20:18.4   
   94  Will Snobl               20:25.3   
  110  Max Brinkman             21:46.7   
  115  Devin Lykins             22:13.9   
  121  Jacob Scherzer           27:37.2   
Total Time = 1:41:13.4     Total Places = 422 
 
16. Lake Park Audubon 
   53  Bailey Johnson           19:04.8   
   81  Patrick Cameron          19:53.0   
   95  Sanden O'Connell         20:33.3   
  100  Tyler Bjerke             20:48.6   
  102  Carter Anderson          20:58.2   
  104  Zeb Lewis                21:09.2   
  106  Thomas Hoffmann          21:18.2   
Total Time = 1:41:17.9     Total Places = 431 
 
17. Clearbrook-Gonvick 
   84  Gabe Lavine              19:57.8   
   87  Macabee Hammer           20:06.8   
  103  Ben Engebretson          21:01.0   
  105  Joshua Lavin             21:11.3   
  120  John DeVries             23:57.4   
Total Time = 1:46:14.3     Total Places = 499 
 
18. West Marshall 
  107  Carson Pagnac            21:30.2   
  108  Tyler Estabrook          21:36.5   
  109  Zach Hapka               21:42.0   
  112  Thomas Pietruszewski     22:02.4   
  114  Zach Nordine             22:13.2   
  116  Seth McGregor            22:14.6   
  117  Joey Kekke               22:16.0   
Total Time = 1:49:04.3     Total Places = 550 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Christian Sterton        16:37.0    A-B/Ncw               
    2     2  Jacob  Dickerson         16:37.6    Perham                
    3     3  Tony Fitzer              16:44.9    Pequot Lakes          
    4     4  Hunter  Kjelshus         16:47.1    Perham                
    5     5  Clayton Anderson         16:47.8    Perham                
    6     6  Bailey Crook             16:53.1    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
    7     7  Reid Pierzinski          16:58.1    Pequot Lakes          
    8     8  Adam Jacobi              17:22.0    Park Rapids Area      
    9        David Johnston           17:22.8    Pelican Rapids        
   10     9  Nick  Listrom            17:27.0    Perham                
   11    10  Dan Wilson               17:29.3    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   12        Cole Nowacki             17:30.1    East Grand Forks      
   13        Ben Andringa             17:30.8    Crookston             
   14    11  Brett Erickson           17:33.2    Roseau/Bgmr           
   15    12  Bereket Loer             17:38.2    Wadena/Deer Creek     
   16    13  Cade Dawson              17:42.0    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   17    14  Brandon  Ohara           17:42.4    Perham                
   18    15  Zach Heppner             17:42.5    Warroad               
   19    16  Seth Lemieur             17:42.8    Crosby-Ironton        
   20    17  Noah Ross                17:45.0    Wadena/Deer Creek     
   21    18  Adam Siira               17:45.9    Perham                
   22    19  Lucas Hinojos            17:55.4    Wadena/Deer Creek     
   23    20  Karl Brine-Doyle         17:58.1    Pequot Lakes          
   24    21  Alec Gulseth             18:03.0    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   25    22  Marty Fitzer             18:05.6    Pequot Lakes          
   26    23  Brent Eggen              18:08.2    A-B/Ncw               
   27    24  Tanner Eischens          18:10.2    Frazee                
   28    25  Per Jorgenson            18:10.7    Park Rapids Area      
   29    26  Jacob Tschida            18:11.1    Pequot Lakes          
   30    27  Sam Roberts              18:14.5    Crosby-Ironton        
   31    28  Griffin Severson         18:15.2    Crosby-Ironton        
   32    29  Cole Keeping             18:17.2    Hawley                
   33    30  Russell Pierzinski       18:21.3    Pequot Lakes          
   34    31  Sam Person               18:21.9    Pequot Lakes          
   35    32  Connor Thompson          18:22.5    A-B/Ncw               
   36    33  Austin Osland            18:26.8    Hawley                
   37    34  Tyrel Quick              18:30.3    A-B/Ncw               
   38    35  Julian Wilke             18:32.6    Hawley                
   39    36  Christian Carlson        18:33.5    Frazee                
   40    37  Seth Breitweser          18:36.3    Park Rapids Area      
   41    38  Michael Miller           18:38.4    Frazee                



   42    39  Ethan Cady               18:38.6    Crosby-Ironton        
   43    40  Joe Magnusson            18:40.0    Roseau/Bgmr           
   44    41  Brady Bauck              18:43.7    New York Mills        
   45    42  Luke Downie              18:46.4    Pine River/Backus     
   46    43  Isaac Hale               18:48.3    Wadena/Deer Creek     
   47        Ben Regorroh             18:54.2    East Grand Forks      
   48    44  Konnor Stueve            18:56.9    Wadena/Deer Creek     
   49    45  Nick Dejno               18:58.5    Warroad               
   50    46  Keegan Moses             18:58.9    Park Rapids Area      
   51    47  Kyle Erickson            18:59.2    Roseau/Bgmr           
   52    48  Blake Schoon             18:59.7    United North Central  
   53    49  Erick Laznicka           19:02.0    Roseau/Bgmr           
   54    50  Elijah Severson          19:02.5    Crosby-Ironton        
   55    51  Alex Beck                19:04.0    Frazee                
   56    52  Kyle Spenst              19:04.4    Warroad               
   57    53  Bailey Johnson           19:04.8    Lake Park Audubon     
   58    54  Satchel Tickel           19:05.8    Hawley                
   59    55  Brett Pinoniemi          19:07.2    United North Central  
   60    56  Bradyn Steen             19:08.0    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   61    57  Evan Myran               19:09.0    Hawley                
   62    58  Grant Hemberger          19:10.2    Bagley-Fosston        
   63    59  Isaac Ries               19:14.5    Wadena/Deer Creek     
   64    60  Grady Larsen             19:19.4    Frazee                
   65    61  Oliver DeFelici          19:20.4    Hawley                
   66    62  Gabe Gracza              19:24.2    Roseau/Bgmr           
   67    63  Peter Hendrickx          19:26.4    New York Mills        
   68    64  Evan Borgen              19:27.5    A-B/Ncw               
   69    65  Ashton Clark             19:27.6    Park Rapids Area      
   70    66  Luke Sechser             19:29.4    Pine River/Backus     
   71    67  Nick Ackerman            19:30.6    Pine River/Backus     
   72    68  Colten Turk              19:31.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   73        Tyson Mahar              19:32.7    East Grand Forks      
   74    69  Brayden Sorenson         19:32.8    Bagley-Fosston        
   75    70  Wyatt Meech              19:34.5    United North Central  
   76    71  Cole Cook                19:35.3    Hawley                
   77    72  Jack Christenson         19:38.2    Park Rapids Area      
   78    73  Cayden Turk              19:38.3    Crosby-Ironton        
   79    74  Tanner Schermerhorn      19:39.8    Frazee                
   80    75  Ben Johnson              19:39.9    United North Central  
   81    76  Nathan Johannsen         19:41.5    Frazee                
   82    77  Tommy Stewart            19:42.2    A-B/Ncw               
   83    78  Drew Severtson           19:42.5    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   84    79  Trevor Olsen             19:46.4    Roseau/Bgmr           
   85    80  Lars Keranen             19:48.5    United North Central  
   86        Logan Petznick           19:49.8    Pelican Rapids        
   87    81  Patrick Cameron          19:53.0    Lake Park Audubon     
   88        Holger Olsen             19:53.0    Low/Rainy River/Indus  
   89    82  Tristan Thompson         19:55.6    Warroad               
   90    83  Joshua Tabery            19:57.7    Wadena/Deer Creek     
   91    84  Gabe Lavine              19:57.8    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
   92    85  Owen Marvin              19:58.0    Warroad               
   93    86  Winston Novacek          20:06.2    Roseau/Bgmr           
   94    87  Macabee Hammer           20:06.8    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
   95    88  Jack Pietela             20:09.7    United North Central  
   96    89  Emmett Marvin            20:13.9    Warroad               
   97    90  Paul Hendrickx           20:17.6    New York Mills        
   98    91  Treydan Carlson          20:18.4    Bagley-Fosston        
   99    92  Nick Mathsen             20:18.7    A-B/Ncw               
  100    93  Peyton Schwehr           20:24.0    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
  101    94  Will Snobl               20:25.3    Bagley-Fosston        
  102    95  Sanden O'Connell         20:33.3    Lake Park Audubon     
  103        Gabriel Johnson          20:35.2    Low/Rainy River/Indus  
  104    96  Ben Hendrickx            20:41.1    New York Mills        
  105    97  Jonas Baune              20:43.6    New York Mills        
  106    98  Kaleb Carlson            20:43.6    Park Rapids Area      
  107    99  Max Marvin               20:48.0    Warroad               
  108   100  Tyler Bjerke             20:48.6    Lake Park Audubon     
  109        Dawson McDonald          20:50.6    East Grand Forks      
  110   101  Marcus Lukanen           20:53.3    Pine River/Backus     
  111   102  Carter Anderson          20:58.2    Lake Park Audubon     
  112   103  Ben Engebretson          21:01.0    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
  113   104  Zeb Lewis                21:09.2    Lake Park Audubon     
  114   105  Joshua Lavin             21:11.3    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
  115   106  Thomas Hoffmann          21:18.2    Lake Park Audubon     
  116   107  Carson Pagnac            21:30.2    West Marshall         
  117   108  Tyler Estabrook          21:36.5    West Marshall         
  118   109  Zach Hapka               21:42.0    West Marshall         
  119   110  Max Brinkman             21:46.7    Bagley-Fosston        
  120   111  Anthony Wurdock          21:49.0    United North Central  
  121   112  Thomas Pietruszewski     22:02.4    West Marshall         
  122   113  Caleb Travis             22:02.9    Pine River/Backus     



  123        Archer Oothoudt          22:09.7    Trek-North            
  124   114  Zach Nordine             22:13.2    West Marshall         
  125   115  Devin Lykins             22:13.9    Bagley-Fosston        
  126   116  Seth McGregor            22:14.6    West Marshall         
  127   117  Joey Kekke               22:16.0    West Marshall         
  128   118  Austin Beavers           22:50.6    Pine River/Backus     
  129        Kyle Schiro              22:57.1    Low/Rainy River/Indus  
  130   119  Tyler Peterson           23:31.8    Pine River/Backus     
  131   120  John DeVries             23:57.4    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
  132        Josh Fulton              24:10.3    Trek-North            
  133        Isaac Kruse              24:11.4    Trek-North            
  134   121  Jacob Scherzer           27:37.2    Bagley-Fosston        
  135   122  Carson  Speicher                    Perham                
 


